

51 Ct. Cases 1255/2021
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs.KAMLESH
(Baba Haridas Nagar)

23.08.2025

Lawyers are reported to be abstaining from work today.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Accused no.1 Kamlesh is absent.

One Mr. Rajmal, who states himself to be the husband of the accused no.1 Kamlesh.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel on behalf of Dwarka Bar Association.

Proceedings qua the accused no.2 Om Prakash have already abated on 29.03.2022.

The husband of the accused no.1 submits that he wishes to settle the matter with the complainant.

The AR of the complainant seeks time to file the list of all the pending theft cases/bills qua the premises in question.

Put up for **14.10.2025**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
23.08.2025